# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as		102/04/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
Collateral Agent			COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS INC.	
Street Address:	490 N. McCarthy Boulevard, Suite 100	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2559582	CREATING CUSTOMERS FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2753613	FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2709799	
Registration Number:	2753614	FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2724978	OPTIMIZE THE CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	2785083	CUSTOMERIQ

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9497200182

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9492246291

Email: Trademark@Buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0087

900249202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W3344-0038		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.		
Signature:	/Farah P. Bhatti/		
Date:	03/12/2013		
Total Attachments: 5 source=March 12 Frontrange - Jefferies Finance US Security Interest Release - Trademarks#page1.tif source=March 12 Frontrange - Jefferies Finance US Security Interest Release - Trademarks#page2.tif source=March 12 Frontrange - Jefferies Finance US Security Interest Release - Trademarks#page3.tif source=March 12 Frontrange - Jefferies Finance US Security Interest Release - Trademarks#page4.tif source=March 12 Frontrange - Jefferies Finance US Security Interest Release - Trademarks#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0088

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 4, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between Jefferies Finance LLC (formerly Jefferies Babson Finance LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, in such capacity ("Collateral Agent"), and Ferrari Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, FrontRange Solutions Inc., a Delaware corporation, FrontRange Solutions USA Inc., a Colorado corporation, and Cayo Communications Inc., a California corporation, (collectively "Pledgors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of certain Trademark Security Agreements by and between Pledgors and Collateral Agent dated December 23, 2005 and April 26, 2007 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), Pledgors granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of Pledgors' right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Pledgors (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

**WHEREAS,** Pledgors and Collateral Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreements pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by and between Pledgors and Collateral Agent dated December 23, 2005, as amended and restated on April 26, 2007 (the "Security Agreements");

**WHEREAS,** the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>") on December 27, 2005 at Reel/Fame: 3217/0108 and Reel/Fame: 3217/0099; and on April 26, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3530/0355 and on April 30, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3532/0066; and

**WHEREAS,** Pledgors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness secured pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements and the Security Agreements.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreements and the Security Agreements, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Collateral Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those Trademarks set forth on Schedules A, (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world other than such filings made in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Collateral Agent shall, at Pledgors' expense, take all further actions, and provide to Pledgors, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0089

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT

Name: E. Joseph Hess

Title: Managing Director

**REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0090** 

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

### **Reel/Frame: 3217/0108**

- 1 Serial #: 75805771 Filing Dt: 09/21/1999 Reg #: 2559582 Reg. Dt: 04/09/2002 Mark: CREATING CUSTOMERS FOR LIFE
- 2 Serial #: 76107643 Filing Dt: 08/11/2000 Reg #: 2753613 Reg. Dt: 08/19/2003 Mark: FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS
- 3 Serial #: 76107644 Filing Dt: 08/11/2000 Reg #: 2709799 Reg. Dt: 04/22/2003 Mark:
- 4 Serial #: 76107726 Filing Dt: 08/11/2000 Reg #: 2753614 Reg. Dt: 08/19/2003 Mark: FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS
- 5 Serial #: 76107824 Filing Dt: 08/11/2000 Reg #: 2724978 Reg. Dt: 06/10/2003 Mark: OPTIMIZE THE CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE
- 6 Serial #: 78157350 Filing Dt: 08/23/2002 Reg #: 2785083 Reg. Dt: 11/18/2003 Mark: CUSTOMERIQ

#### Reel/Frame: 3217/0099

- 1 Serial #: 74372310 Filing Dt: 03/26/1993 Reg #: 1991498 Reg. Dt: 08/06/1996 Mark: FIRST LEVEL SUPPORT
- 2 Serial #: 74599524 Filing Dt: 11/16/1994 Reg #: 2041587 Reg. Dt: 03/04/1997 Mark: GOLDMINE
- 3 Serial #: 75249714 Filing Dt: 02/28/1997 Reg #: 2178070 Reg. Dt: 08/04/1998 Mark: GOLDSYNC
- 4 Serial #: 75339274 Filing Dt: 08/11/1997 Reg #: 2708084 Reg. Dt: 04/15/2003 Mark: INFOCENTER
- 5 Serial #: 75367554 Filing Dt: 10/03/1997 Reg #: 2210801 Reg. Dt: 12/15/1998 Mark: HEAT
- 6 Serial #: 75708660 Filing Dt: 05/18/1999 Reg #: 2632197 Reg. Dt: 10/08/2002 Mark: SIMPLY POWERFUL

- 7 Serial #: 78487536 Filing Dt: 09/22/2004 Reg #: 3490161 Reg. Dt: 08/19/2008 Mark: MASTER THE DYNAMICS OF CHANGE
- 8 Serial #: 78576952 Filing Dt: 02/28/2005 Reg #: 3076265 Reg. Dt: 04/04/2006 Mark: DISCOVERNET

#### Reel/Frame: 3530/0355; Reel/Frame: 3532/0066

- 1 Serial #: 74372310 Filing Dt: 03/26/1993 Reg #: 1991498 Reg. Dt: 08/06/1996 Mark: FIRST LEVEL SUPPORT
- 2 Serial #: 74599524 Filing Dt: 11/16/1994 Reg #: 2041587 Reg. Dt: 03/04/1997 Mark: GOLDMINE
- 3 Serial #: 75249714 Filing Dt: 02/28/1997 Reg #: 2178070 Reg. Dt: 08/04/1998 Mark: GOLDSYNC
- 4 Serial #: 75339274 Filing Dt: 08/11/1997 Reg #: 2708084 Reg. Dt: 04/15/2003 Mark: INFOCENTER
- 5 Serial #: 75367554 Filing Dt: 10/03/1997 Reg #: 2210801 Reg. Dt: 12/15/1998 Mark: HEAT
- 6 Serial #: 75708660 Filing Dt: 05/18/1999 Reg #: 2632197 Reg. Dt: 10/08/2002 Mark: SIMPLY POWERFUL
- 7 Serial #: 75805771 Filing Dt: 09/21/1999 Reg #: 2559582 Reg. Dt: 04/09/2002 Mark: CREATING CUSTOMERS FOR LIFE
- 8 Serial #: 76107643 Filing Dt: 08/11/2000 Reg #: 2753613 Reg. Dt: 08/19/2003 Mark: FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS
- 9 Serial #: 76107644 Filing Dt: 08/11/2000 Reg #: 2709799 Reg. Dt: 04/22/2003 Mark:
- 10 Serial #: 76107726 Filing Dt: 08/11/2000 Reg #: 2753614 Reg. Dt: 08/19/2003 Mark: FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS
- 11 Serial #: 76107824 Filing Dt: 08/11/2000 Reg #: 2724978 Reg. Dt: 06/10/2003 Mark: OPTIMIZE THE CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE
- 12 Serial #: 78157350 Filing Dt: 08/23/2002 Reg #: 2785083 Reg. Dt: 11/18/2003

Mark: CUSTOMERIQ

13 Serial #: 78175724 Filing Dt: 10/17/2002 Reg #: 2775700 Reg. Dt: 10/21/2003

Mark: VOXPOINT

14 Serial #: 78576952 Filing Dt: 02/28/2005 Reg #: 3076265 Reg. Dt: 04/04/2006 Mark: DISCOVERNET